that the Issuer and the Debenture Holders may, if mutually agreed, repay the amount raised through 
debentures prior to the date of redemption, subject to Applicable laws. Accordingly, the Company had 

received a request from the Debenture holders for the early redemption of 1250 (One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty Debentures) NCDs along with the interest accrued therein, till the date of redemption. 

The abovesaid redemption and the prepayment has been approved by the Board and the Shareholders. 

Therefore, the Company has now fixed the record date for the Early Redemption for payment of Principal